= Hotelaria internacional (diérias e vendas) | Hospitality International (room nights and sales)

HOTEL

INDEPENDENTES
OUTRAS REDES
IHG

HILTON

ACCOR

BROKERS

ROOM NIGHTS
2016 2017

284.687 305.125
267.126 250.056
74.934 63.774
55.098 44.992
53.665 46.590
39.794 27.907

775.304 738.444

VAR
7,2%
-6,4%
-14,9%
-18,3%
-13,2%
-29,9%

2016
149.008.332
143.661.686

30.396.109
35.740.384
30.255.215
22.976.436

412.038.161

(EMRS)

2017

160.022.942

130.464.083
26.682.747
24.144.866
19.165.304
20.235.785

VAR

7,4%
-9,1%
-12,2%
-32,4%
-36,7%
-11,9%

-4,8%

380.715.727




